
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3606
ANSWERED ON:25.08.2006
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO THE NORTH EAST FOR COMPUTERIZATION
Charenamei Shri Mani

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether any State from the North East has requested the Union Government for financial assistance for computerization of bank Office operations of some key departments in their respective States;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(c) the action taken by the Government on such request?

Answer

MINISTER OF ST ATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI PAWAN KUMAR BANSAL)

(a) : No, Sir.

(b)and(c) : Does not arise.
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